


BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
 Identify and inventory all parts using the checklist boxes on the Parts List. Keep the 

hardware bags and their contents separate. If any parts are missing, call our Customer 
Service Department.

**A MINIMUM OF TWO ADULTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY**

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Failure to follow these safety instructions may result in serious injury or property damage. Proper and complete 
assembly, use and supervision is essential for proper operation and to reduce the risk of accident or injury. A high probability 
of serious injury exists if this display is not installed, maintained, or operated properly. • If using a ladder during assembly, 
use extreme caution. Follow all warnings and cautions on the ladder carefully. • 2 people are required for assembly. • 
Misuse could result in system failure. • If technical assistance is required, contact the manufacturer.
Most injuries are caused by misuse and/or failure to follow instructions.

PARTS LIST
AA 1028035 Center Roof Cap (1021070)* 1
AB 1019503 Gutter Channel 2
AC 1007977 Wall Support Channel 2
AD 1007988 Truss Channel 1
AE 1007996 Inner Roof Panel (1000496)* 2
AF 1007997 Wall Panel (1000272)* 2
AJ 1008000    Inner Floor Panel (1000463)* 2
AK 1008001 Roof Support Strip 4
AM 1020423 Truss Support Strip 2
Shed Parts Box [1019238] 
GA 1010271 1/2” Foam Cube 4
Skylight Hardware Bag [1011616] 1
LA BW01200 #10-1” Fender Washer 7
LB 1010132 #10 x 5/8” Pan Head Screw 7
Truss Extension Hardware Bag [1016014] 1
FA 1009117 Floor Bracket 2
FB 300072 1/4” x 1 1/2” Hex Bolt 11
FC BN00300 1/4” Cap Nut 11
FD 1012933 Center Gutter Connector 1
Shed Screw Hardware Bag [1011615] 1
SS BS07500 1/4” x 5/8” Screw 60

SS

LBLA

FB

FC

1. 7/16” Wrenches (2)
2. 3/8” Wrenches (2)
3. #2 Phillips screwdriver or 
 Electric drill with phillips head

Tools and Materials Required for 
Assembly

(Not Included)

FA

FD

GA* The number in Parentheses 
indicates the number molded into the 

plastic part.




































